

## Republic of the Philippines

## Department of Education

REGION XII
SCHOOLS DIVISION OF SOUTH COTABATO

Office of the Schools Division Superintendent

09 Aug 2024

DIVISION MEMORANDUM OSDS No. 1 3 3, s. 2024

COMPARATIVE ASSESSMENT RESULTS - REGISTRY OF QUALIFIED APPLICANTS (CAR-RQA) FOR THE ADDITIONAL "SA PINAS, IKAW ANG MA'AM AT SIR" (SPIMS) PROGRAM BENEFICIARIES SY 2024-2025

To: Assistant Schools Division Superintendent
Public Schools District Supervisors/Principals In-Charge
Public Elementary and Secondary School Heads
All Others Concerned

- 1. In reference to Division Memorandum OSDS No. 120 s, 2024, on Comparative Assessment Result Registry of Qualified Applicants (CAR-RQA) for "Sa Pinas Ikaw and Ma'am at Sir" (SPIMS) Program 2024-2025, this division announces the CAR-RQA for the additional SPIMS Program Beneficiaries.
- 2. The CAR-RQA documents have been carefully reviewed and validated by the Schools Division Office in accordance with the guidelines set forth by the Department of Education and the Department of Migrant Workers.
- 3. The SDO South Cotabato Additional CAR-RQA for SPIMS Program consists of the following:
  - a. CAR-RQA Elementary
  - b. CAR-RQA Junior High School

4. Immediate dissemination of this memorandum is desired.

LEONARDO II. BALALA, CESO V Schools Division Superintendent

Encl.: As stated Reference: As stated

To be indicated in the <u>Perpetual Index</u> under the following subjects:







Address: Alunan Avenue, Koronadal City, South Cotabato 9506 Telephone Number: (083)228-3801

Email Address: south.cotabato@deped.gov.ph



## Republic of the Philippines

## Department of Education

REGION XII
SCHOOLS DIVISION OF SOUTH COTABATO

EMPLOYMENT RECRUITMENT HIRING

NHT/DM- comparative assessment results - registry of qualified applicants (carrqa) for the additional "sa pinas, ikaw ang ma'am at sir" (spims) program beneficiaries sy 2024-2025 0000/August 9, 2024







Address: Alunan Avenue, Koronadal City, South Cotabato 9506 Telephone Number: (083)228 3801

Email Address: south.cotabato@deped.gov.ph